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Newcastle
Freitag, 16. Januar 2026
1 13:30 Midnite Are Upping The Betting Game Apprentice Handicap

1207 m 14.755 

2 14:05 Midnite Are Upping The Betting Game Apprentice Handicap
1207 m 14.755 

3 14:40 BetMGM AWC Fillies & Mares Trial Fillies Handicap
1420 m 44.266 

4 15:15 Midnite AWC Marathon Trial Handicap
3269 m 44.266 

5 15:50 Midnite AWC Middle Distance Trial Handicap
2049 m 44.266 

6 16:20 Midnite AWC Sprint Trial Handicap
1207 m 44.266 

7 16:55 BetMGM AWC 3YO Trial Handicap
1207 m 44.266 

8 17:30 BetMGM AWC Mile Trial Handicap
1613 m 44.266 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Abduction 1
Apiarist 8
Augustus Gloop 7
Bassenthwaite 7
Bela Sonata 3
Berkshire Sundance 4
Berkshire Whisper 6
Beylerbeyi 5
Blazeon Five 4
Blue Lakota 1
Brasil Power 4
Captain Vallo 2
Cargin Bhui 1
Coul Angel 6
Crack On Boys 8
Cristo 5
Dandy Magic 2

Dark Moon Rising 5
Dartrey 7
Donna Nook 3
Dosman 8
Duke Of Oxford 4
Eminency 6
Enola Grey 3
Expert Agent 1
Express Train 2
Fiscal Policy 2
Fivethousandtoone 6
Flame Of Forest 5
Germanic 6
Gold Queen Kindly 7
Gorey Gold 7
Heavenly Heather 6
Humble Spark 4

Indigo Dream 3
Ishe Worth Agamble 2
James Mchenry 8
Jkr Cobbler 1
Judgment Call 2
King's Code 5
Kirkdale 1
Lion's House 1
Lord Harcourt 7
Maxi Boy 2
Mereside Diva 3
Midnight Lion 5
Military Academy 5
Mollie Foster 3
Monarch's Gold 7
New York Minute 4
Night Breeze 5

Nikki Swango 3
One And Gone 7
Oriental Prince 6
Parlando 5
Photosynthesis 6
Pianoforte 1
Pocklington 6
Purest Time 6
Rajindri 3
Regal Ulixes 5
Remi Mae 7
Ribble Vibe 4
Rogue Encore 8
Rogue Supremacy 7
Second Fiddle 3
Sergeant Wilko 6
Sheradann 4

Stateira 3
Stellenbosch 3
Storm Catcher 5
Storm Star 8
Supreme King 2
Talis Evolvere 8
Ten Carat Harry 7
Ten Pounds 6
Teumessias Fox 5
The Caltonian 6
Time Loop 5
True Promise 1
Tryfan 4
Uniting 8
Weddell Sea 4
Wiltshire 6
Wise Eagle 4

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Alec Voikhansky 1,8 Alex Jary 2 Alfie Redman 1,2,5
Amie Waugh 2,4,5,6 Andrew Mullen 3,4 Barry McHugh 6
Billy Garritty 4 Billy Loughnane 3,4,5,7 Callum Rodriguez 8
H Crouch 3,4,6,7 Harry Davies 6,7 Hollie Doyle 3,4,5,7,8
J Mitchell 4,5,8 Jack Dace 1,6 Jack Doughty 7
Jack Nicholls 1,2 Jake Dickson 2 James Ryan 3
Jason Watson 4 Joanna Mason 6 Jonny Peate 8
Kaiya Fraser 3,5 Kieran O'Neill 6,7 Mark Winn 3,5
Mohammed Tabti 1 Nicola Currie 3,5,7 O McSweeney 1,2,5
Oisin Murphy 3,4,5,6,8 Pat Cosgrave 5 Patrick-J McDonald 4,6,7,8
Pierre-Louis Jamin 7 Rhys Elliott 2 Rob Hornby 7
Robert Havlin 6 Rowan Scott 6,7 Ryan Kavanagh 1,2,5
Sean Kirrane 6 Sean Levey 3,5,8 Shane-A. Gray 6,8
Shay Farmer 1 Tom Kiely-Marshall 1 Tom Marquand 3,4,5,6
Warren Fentiman 2

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A King 4 A M Balding 2,3,4,5,6,7,8 A McGuinness 3 A Nicol 4
C G Cox 7 D M Loughnane 3 D O'Meara 3,4,5,7 E Bethell 1,8
E Walker 7 Fionn McSharry 1,2 G Boughey 4 G R Oldroyd 6
G Tutty 3 Harry Charlton 4 I Jardine 1,3 Ian Williams 4,5,6,7,8
J A Camacho 1,6 J A Osborne 7 J G Portman 7 J R Fanshawe 7
J S Goldie 1,2,4,5,6 Jane Chapple-Hyam 5 Joey Ramsden 4,6 K A Ryan 1,5,6,8
K P De Foy 7 K R Burke 5,7 L A Perratt 1,2,6 M Appleby 6
M E Sowersby 4 M L W Bell 4 Oli Rix 8 Oliver Cole 3
P D Evans 2,5 P W Chapple-Hyam 6,8 Phillip Makin 2 R Carr 2
R Hannon 3,5,8 R M Beckett 7 R O'Sullivan 3 S C Williams 1,6
S Pearce 5 T D Barron 1,3 T D Easterby 2,6 Tom Clover 3,8
Tracy Waggott 6 W J Haggas 5,6
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1
13:30

1207 m
14.755 

Flach

Midnite Are Upping The Betting Game Apprentice Handicap
Rennpreis: 14.755  (7.851 3.684 1.840 921 459)

1
1207

Box: 7
ML: 13,0

63.50

Abduction
8j. b W (Acclamation - Perfect Day)

Trainer: J S Goldie
Besitzer: Dab Hand Racing

Shay Farmer

25.10 Doncaster 15 61.7 1414 11.515 17,0 Shay Farmer Prosperitas, On The River, Terries Royale
17.10 Newcastle 6 64.9 1614 3.888 6,0 Shay Farmer Cephalus, Empirestateofmind, Tempus
30.09 Ayr 8 63.0 1454 4.711 13,0 Lauren Young Count Palatine, Quest For Fun, Tactical Pla
20.09 Ayr 8 63.0 1454 11.515 10,0 Shay Farmer Jannas Journey, U Sure Do, Sheikh Raj
16.08 Ripon 14 51.7 1207 51.540 10,0 Shay Farmer Intervention, Kodiac Thriller, First Folio

2
Box: 1
ML: 9,0

63.00

True Promise
5j. ch W (Washington Dc - In Trutina)

Trainer: Fionn McSharry
Besitzer: & Mrs Airey And Partner

O McSweeney

28.12 Southwell 6 61.2 1222 3.716 5,5 O McSweeney Hunky Dory, Your Love, Em Four
13.12 Newcastle 3 59.0 1006 5.391 7,0 C J Orr Tiriac, King's Crown
05.12 Newcastle 2 61.2 1006 3.716 4,3 O McSweeney Jm Jhingree, Alondra
03.10 Southwell 2 61.7 1222 3.978 4,5 Jack Callan Fan Mail, Baba Reza
23.09 Southwell 2 57.2 1000 5.234 6,5 K Stott Accrual, Blinky

3
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

62.60

Pianoforte
5j. b W (Land Force - Musical Art)

Trainer: J A Camacho
Besitzer: Gallop Racing

Tom Kiely-Marshall

19.12 Newcastle 4 61.2 1207 3.716 10,0 Dylan Hogan Judgment Call, Maxi Boy, Brave Empire
28.10 Catterick 7 61.2 1200 5.234 26,0 Ryan Sexton The Good Biscuit, Station X, Monsieur Kodi
17.10 Haydock 7 57.2 1006 8.100 19,0 Rowan Scott Kinswoman, Trilby, Jer Batt
06.09 Thirsk 14 59.9 1207 9.421 34,0 Rowan Scott Eternal Sunshine, Diligently, Winged Messe
18.08 Ayr 5 60.8 1207 6.281 10,0 Jason Hart Aberama Gold, Kelpie Grey, Taygar

4
Box: 6
ML: 4,5

62.10

Blue Lakota
4j. ch W (Sioux Nation - Gwen Lady Byron)

Trainer: K A Ryan
Besitzer: Jennifer E Pallister

Jack Nicholls

01.01 Newcastle 2 57.2 1006 5.653 19,0 Warren Fentiman King's Crown, Juan Les Pins
18.11 Newcastle 7 57.2 1006 4.972 6,5 Jack Callan Fidelius, Alligator Alley, Miss Hathaway
07.11 Newcastle 1 59.9 1006 3.716 5,5 Jack Callan Orbital Chime, Spirit Of Applause
21.09 Southwell 6 59.4 1000 11.515 13,0 Mason Paetel Spirit Of Applause, Grace Angel, Smooth Sil
01.08 Southwell 8 60.8 1222 3.978 13,0 S A Gray Haazeez, Titian Blue, Fort Augustus

5
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

61.70

Expert Agent
6j. b W (Expert Eye - Oeuvre D'art)

Trainer: S C Williams
Besitzer: N Boyden And Mr C Harrold

Jack Dace

10.12 Kempton 4 60.3 1207 4.187 9,0 Rossa Ryan Hierarchy, Hunky Dory, City Cyclone
01.11 Newmarket 4 59.4 1207 6.442 5,5 S M Levey Dashing Dick, Lord Roxby, May Blossom
20.09 Newmarket 5 59.0 1207 6.778 41,0 J F Egan Photosynthesis, Sixtygeesbaby, Golden Re
06.09 Kempton 11 53.5 1207 41.232 51,0 Connor Planas Drama, Leadenhall Street, Aramram
22.08 Newmarket 5 60.8 1207 15.462 15,0 Marco Ghiani Cinque Verde, Rajaking, Profit Refused

6
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

61.70

Kirkdale
4j. b W (Zelzal - Al Markhiya)

Trainer: E Bethell
Besitzer: Clarendon Thoroughbred Rac

Alec Voikhansky

02.12 Newcastle 4 60.8 1207 3.716 6,0 K Stott State Of Madness, Hunky Dory, Monsieur K
22.11 Newcastle 2 59.0 1207 4.397 6,5 K Stott Fortamour, Lesley's Boy
01.11 Newcastle 2 61.2 1207 3.716 2,7 K Stott Wish This, Pit Boss
28.10 Catterick 6 62.6 1414 4.187 9,5 Archie Young Evocative Spark, Vince Le Prince, Law Degr
17.10 Newcastle 4 60.3 1421 3.978 10,0 Hollie Doyle Bambalam, Political Power, King's School

7
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

61.20

Lion's House
5j. b W (Oasis Dream - Muqantara)

Trainer: L A Perratt
Besitzer: Paul Corrigan

Alfie Redman

01.01 Newcastle 6 57.6 1006 5.653 15,0 Kaiya Fraser King's Crown, Blue Lakota, Juan Les Pins
13.12 Newcastle 6 58.5 1006 5.391 9,0 Kaiya Fraser Tiriac, King's Crown, True Promise
18.11 Newcastle 10 59.4 1006 4.972 8,5 Rhys Clutterbuck Fidelius, Alligator Alley, Miss Hathaway
27.10 Newcastle 8 61.2 1006 4.972 5,0 Harry Burns Alligator Alley, Mondammej, Thankuappreci
01.10 Musselburgh 3 61.2 1007 5.234 8,0 Kaiya Fraser Parisiac, Arnhem

8
Box: 9
ML: 3,5

59.00

Cargin Bhui
5j. b W (Invincible Army - Ragtime Dancer)

Trainer: T D Barron
Besitzer: Mrlaurenceo'kane/Harrowgat

Ryan Kavanagh

13.01 Southwell 3 60.3 1222 4.711 2,6 Callum Rodriguez Good Earth, Clover Time
02.01 Wolverhampton 2 60.3 1225 4.711 1,8 Callum Rodriguez Betties Bay, Initial Blue
20.10 Pontefract 6 54.4 1009 5.234 29,0 J Fanning The Good Biscuit, Lethal Nymph, Azure Zai
09.10 Ayr 9 54.4 1207 6.098 15,0 William Pyle Woven, Wobwobwob, Lord Bertie
18.09 Pontefract 7 63.0 1207 4.187 5,5 William Pyle Missmimi, Roundhay Park, Mattice

9
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

57.20

Jkr Cobbler
7j. b W (Awtaad - Lady Vyrnwy)

Trainer: I Jardine
Besitzer: Lycett Racing Ltd

Mohammed Tabti

16.12 Newcastle 8 59.9 1421 3.140 11,0 A Mullen Flowstate, Daonethatgotaway, Front Gunner
24.11 Newcastle 9 58.5 1421 5.234 23,0 A Mullen Blufferonthebus, Jesmond Dawn, Triggerma
05.11 Musselburgh 6 62.6 1422 3.664 3,7 Archie Young Blufferonthebus, Carolus Magnus, Law Degr
01.11 Newcastle 3 62.1 1421 3.140 5,0 Archie Young Jesmond Dawn, Travis
09.10 Ayr 3 64.9 1454 3.664 2,2 Shay Farmer Ahamoment, Military Leader

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
14:05

1207 m
14.755 

Flach

Midnite Are Upping The Betting Game Apprentice Handicap
Rennpreis: 14.755  (7.851 3.684 1.840 921 459)

1
1207

Box: 2
ML: 5,0

63.50

Maxi Boy
9j. b W (Oasis Dream - Lavender And Lace)

Trainer: Fionn McSharry
Besitzer: Arcane Racing Partnership

O McSweeney

29.12 Newcastle 3 59.4 1207 4.972 9,5 C J Orr Bright, Monsieur Kodi
19.12 Newcastle 2 61.2 1207 3.716 12,0 C J Orr Judgment Call, Brave Empire
02.12 Newcastle 2 61.2 1421 3.716 29,0 C J Orr Bajan Bandit, Wilde And Dandy
18.11 Newcastle 11 56.7 1421 7.956 21,0 Tom Kiely-Marshall Midnight Lion, Unassuming, King's Lynn
10.10 York 18 61.2 1408 12.885 67,0 C J Orr Sky Advocate, Candonomore, Vixey

2
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

63.00

Dandy Magic
4j. ch S (Dandy Man - Magic Mirror)

Trainer: J S Goldie
Besitzer: Summerstorm Bloodstock Ltd

Rhys Elliott

01.01 Newcastle 5 58.5 1006 5.653 8,5 Lauren Young King's Crown, Blue Lakota, Juan Les Pins
19.12 Newcastle 8 61.2 1207 3.716 4,3 P Mulrennan Judgment Call, Maxi Boy, Brave Empire
13.12 Newcastle 3 56.2 1207 5.548 9,0 Lauren Young Heavenly Heather, Aberama Gold
22.11 Newcastle 1 59.0 1207 4.397 7,0 Lauren Young Ziggy's Condor, Stirrup Cup
07.11 Newcastle 5 59.9 1207 3.716 5,5 Lauren Young Fortamour, Asadjumeirah, Bill Plumb

3
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

63.00

Fiscal Policy
7j. ch W (Profitable - Penny's Gift)

Trainer: R Carr
Besitzer: S Thompson, Mrs R Carr, G 

Warren Fentiman

28.12 Southwell 5 61.2 1222 3.716 8,5 J P Sullivan Hunky Dory, Your Love, Em Four
08.12 Wolverhampton 9 55.8 1225 7.956 13,0 J P Sullivan Stratusnine, Dubai Bling, Purest Time
20.11 Southwell 9 58.5 1222 4.972 13,0 Kaiya Fraser Baldomero, Stanley Spencer, Papa Cocktail
28.10 Catterick 5 62.6 1200 5.234 19,0 J P Sullivan The Good Biscuit, Station X, Monsieur Kodi
12.07 York 4 61.2 1207 12.885 8,0 Jason Hart Aberama Gold, Ingleby Archie, Juan Les Pin

4
Box: 6
ML: 3,75

62.10

Supreme King
6j. b W (Kingman - Alsindi)

Trainer: P D Evans
Besitzer: Stuart Banks & David Evans

Ryan Kavanagh

19.12 Southwell 1 59.4 1222 3.716 7,5 P Cosgrave Dc Cogent, I Need Your Love
04.12 Chelmsford City 8 61.2 1207 4.711 3,2 N Callan Fantasy Master, Moostar, Spring Bloom
19.11 Kempton 7 59.9 1207 4.187 9,5 Phoebe Edwards Justcallmepete, Hierarchy, Cayman Tai
25.10 Doncaster 6 60.3 1414 11.515 15,0 Billy Loughnane Lir Speciale, Shazani, Bright Times Ahead
04.10 Wolverhampton 4 62.6 1441 3.978 3,2 P Cosgrave Thurso, He's A Gentleman, Simply Blue

5
Box: 3
ML: 6,0

62.10

Judgment Call
8j. br W (Pivotal - Madonna Dell'orto)

Trainer: L A Perratt
Besitzer: Paul Corrigan & Miss L A Perr

Alex Jary

04.01 Southwell 3 59.4 1421 7.851 13,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Down To The Kid, How Impressive
29.12 Newcastle 4 58.1 1207 4.972 6,0 Kaiya Fraser Bright, Monsieur Kodi, Maxi Boy
19.12 Newcastle 1 58.5 1207 3.716 5,0 Kaiya Fraser Maxi Boy, Brave Empire
13.12 Newcastle 5 60.8 1421 5.234 4,5 Kaiya Fraser Yaaser, Lessay, Just Typical
24.11 Newcastle 6 61.2 1421 5.234 4,3 Jason Hart Blufferonthebus, Jesmond Dawn, Triggerma

6
Box: 1
ML: 9,0

61.70

Yaaser
8j. b W (Lope De Vega - Urjuwaan)

Trainer: J S Goldie
Besitzer: Michele Craig And David D S

Amie Waugh

29.12 Newcastle 6 57.2 1421 4.972 3,2 Lauren Young Gressington, Towerlands, Bobby Joe Leg
28.12 Southwell 7 59.4 1222 3.716 6,0 P Mulrennan Hunky Dory, Your Love, Em Four
13.12 Newcastle 1 61.2 1421 5.234 3,5 P Mulrennan Lessay, Just Typical
27.11 Newcastle 4 61.7 1614 3.716 3,2 P Mulrennan Uniting, Tasever, Hale End
05.11 Musselburgh 4 54.9 1422 9.421 15,0 Amie Waugh Gweedore, U Sure Do, Monsieur Kodi

7
Box: 4
ML: 15,0

60.80

Express Train
4j. b W (Invincible Spirit - Usem)

Trainer: A M Balding
Besitzer: Michael Blencowe & Partner

Alfie Redman

02.01 Chelmsford City 6 62.6 1207 4.449 26,0 Alfie Redman Em Four, Charlie Mason, Merrimack
10.12 Kempton 7 61.2 1207 4.187 10,0 Callum Hutchinson Hierarchy, Hunky Dory, City Cyclone
24.07 Yarmouth 11 57.2 1210 18.039 13,0 David Probert Tuco Salamanca, Tiger Tulip, Bishop's Crow
05.07 Leicester 1 59.4 1207 4.320 10,0 Callum Hutchinson Nardra, Marquis Pompeo
07.06 Doncaster 10 59.0 1414 21.600 51,0 Callum Hutchinson Remmooz, Circios, Pal Joey

8
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

59.00

Ishe Worth Agamble
5j. b W (Camacho - Disco Doris)

Trainer: T D Easterby
Besitzer: E A Brook

Jake Dickson

18.12 Southwell 5 61.2 1222 3.140 11,0 Sean Kirrane Zoulu Warrior, Minnesota Lad, No Knee Nev
28.11 Southwell 8 59.4 1222 3.716 12,0 Sean Kirrane Mumayaz, Vince Lombardi, Ziggy's Angel
22.09 Leicester 3 60.3 1207 3.664 6,0 Sean Kirrane Kranjcar, On Edge
09.09 Leicester 5 61.2 1207 3.664 6,5 Tom Marquand Holbache, My Awele, Kode Secret
23.08 Redcar 3 59.9 1204 4.187 12,0 D Fentiman Alpine Girl, Lord Abama

9
Box: 9
ML: 21,0

57.60

Captain Vallo
8j. ch W (Mehmas - Top Dollar)

Trainer: Phillip Makin
Besitzer: James Binks

Jack Nicholls

19.12 Newcastle 9 56.2 1207 3.716 26,0 S A Gray Judgment Call, Maxi Boy, Brave Empire
23.08 Redcar 9 58.5 1204 4.187 7,5 Harrison Shaw Alpine Girl, Lord Abama, Ishe Worth Agambl
02.08 Thirsk 3 63.0 1207 4.187 3,5 Rowan Scott Dandy Dinmont, Uncle Sam
04.07 Doncaster 2 62.6 1209 3.768 5,0 K Stott Sugar Baby, Papa Cocktail
17.06 Thirsk 2 60.3 1207 4.187 5,0 Rowan Scott Lord Abama, Showtime Mahomes

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
14:40

1420 m
44.266 

Flach

BetMGM AWC Fillies & Mares Trial Fillies Handicap
Rennpreis: 44.266  (23.193 10.876 5.440 2.718 1.359 680)

1
1420

Box: 1
ML: 13,0

62.60

Rajindri
6j. b S (Profitable - Ugneya)

Trainer: Tom Clover
Besitzer: Jastar Capital Limited

Tom Marquand

13.12 Deauville 16 55.8 1500 19.669 10,0 M Grandin Alva, Queen's Reign, Chica De Ciudad
20.11 Lingfield 5 58.1 1610 28.355 11,0 D Egan Sky Safari, Zariela, Queen's Reign
21.09 Bro Park 11 59.0 1600 19.856 Kieran Shoemark Capitana Bling, Blueridge Silver, Thunder S
24.07 Yarmouth 4 62.1 1411 25.770 13,0 Daniel Muscutt Mister Bluebird, El Bodon, Racingbreaks Ry
14.12 Deauville 10 55.8 1500 28.487 17,0 M Velon Cloud Cover, Chiaraniya, Solinah

2
Box: 7
ML: 4,5

59.40

Stateira
4j. ch S (Persian King - Douda)

Trainer: A M Balding
Besitzer: Gary Gillies

Oisin Murphy

12.12 Southwell 2 62.6 1621 4.972 1,7 P J McDonald Bridget's View, Donna Nook
17.11 Newcastle 1 59.4 1614 4.972 3,5 William Carver Donna Nook, Selection
13.07 Southwell 8 56.2 1621 18.581 9,5 Nicola Currie Tremolo, Impartiality, Transparent
25.06 Kempton 4 60.3 1609 6.281 7,0 Nicola Currie Notimeforchitchat, Dubai Beach, Port Road
24.05 Goodwood 10 60.8 1991 25.770 2,8 David Probert Liberate, Empress Of All, Lieutenant Lily

3
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

59.00

Bela Sonata
4j. b S (Sergei Prokofiev - Belatorio)

Trainer: Oliver Cole
Besitzer: Oliver Cole

H Crouch

19.07 Newbury 1 56.2 1408 15.462 15,0 W Buick Maybe Not, Mollie Foster
06.05 Wolverhampton 3 61.2 1739 3.888 6,5 Tom Marquand Tempted, Mahogany Bay
15.04 Kempton 1 58.1 1408 4.320 4,5 Finley Marsh Ironist, Be An Angel
01.08 Goodwood 11 58.1 1408 30.924 13,0 Tom Marquand Dreamy, Bouvier, Tundra Rose

4
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

58.10

Indigo Dream
4j. gr S (Havana Grey - Chloris)

Trainer: R O'Sullivan
Besitzer: Eleanora Kennedy

James Ryan

12.12 Dundalk 1 58.5 1408 5.950 1,5 Shane Foley Land Of The Giants, Gaiety Girl
28.11 Dundalk 3 58.5 1609 5.950 4,5 Shane Foley Angelight, Pretty Omagh Girl
18.05 Naas 5 58.5 1609 7.438 3,2 W J Lee Sound Of Lightning, Shakazia, Guarded
25.04 Limerick 2 58.5 1408 7.190 6,5 S Foley Wannabe Royal, Hanamaya
14.09 Leopardstown 7 58.1 1408 52.174 34,0 Gary Carroll Chantez, Garden Of Eden, Bubbling

5
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

56.70

Mollie Foster
4j. b S (Acclamation - Dutch Dream)

Trainer: D M Loughnane
Besitzer: The Horse Watchers 11

Billy Loughnane

16.10 Southwell 1 59.4 1621 5.234 12,0 K Shoemark Madame De Sevigne, Lady Of Arabia
21.08 York 10 54.4 1408 51.540 34,0 David Probert Royal Velvet, Maybe Not, Dance In The Stor
10.08 Haydock 3 58.5 1442 15.462 6,0 George Downing Mostar Dreams, Lorna B
19.07 Newbury 3 56.7 1408 15.462 7,5 K Shoemark Bela Sonata, Maybe Not
26.06 Newmarket 8 61.2 1207 7.731 5,5 K Shoemark Another Abbot, Fiscal Policy, Dashing Dick

6
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

56.70

Stellenbosch
4j. b S (Wootton Bassett - Heaven On Earth)

Trainer: R Hannon
Besitzer: Westerberg

Sean Levey

20.12 Wolverhampton 2 60.8 1441 4.972 12,0 S M Levey Follow Your Heart, High On Hope
26.11 Chelmsford City 1 59.0 1408 5.757 8,5 Joe Leavy Gaiety Musical, Mostar Dreams
30.10 Chelmsford City 4 58.1 1408 5.757 9,5 Alec Voikhansky Fouette, Al Joory, Aramis Grey
29.09 Southwell 1 58.1 1421 3.888 5,5 S M Levey Welljudged, Goldie Trickett
25.06 Kempton 7 58.5 1609 6.281 17,0 Alec Voikhansky King Of Fury, Lunar Orbit, Atlantic Gamble

7
Box: 5
ML: 17,0

56.20

Enola Grey
6j. gr S (Havana Grey - Izola)

Trainer: G Tutty
Besitzer: Cragg Wood Racing

Kaiya Fraser

09.01 Newcastle 5 60.8 1614 6.281 7,0 Kaiya Fraser Mostar Dreams, Great Mates, Donna Nook
15.12 Wolverhampton 1 60.3 1441 3.716 6,0 Kaiya Fraser Bella Bisbee, Lady Wingalong
12.12 Southwell 5 57.2 1621 4.972 5,5 Warren Fentiman Bridget's View, Stateira, Donna Nook
04.11 Redcar 4 62.1 1408 3.664 13,0 Jake Dickson Magic Boy, Tactical Plan, King's School
10.10 York 21 60.3 1408 12.885 29,0 William Pyle Sky Advocate, Candonomore, Vixey

8
Box: 10
ML: 8,0

55.80

Nikki Swango
5j. ch S (Galileo Gold - Oh Simple Thing)

Trainer: A McGuinness
Besitzer: Claire Wylie/Mark McGuckin/

Hollie Doyle

19.12 Dundalk 1 60.8 1408 7.438 7,0 Adam Caffrey Little Empire, Ocean Manifest
03.12 Dundalk 1 61.7 1408 5.702 2,0 Adam Caffrey Velvet Skies, Notforalongtime
28.11 Dundalk 2 61.7 1207 5.702 5,0 Adam Caffrey Collective Power, Tai Tam Bay
05.11 Dundalk 1 62.1 1408 4.959 2,3 Adam Caffrey Wellwhatshappenin, Eric Lock
29.10 Dundalk 1 57.2 1408 4.959 3,2 Adam Caffrey Eric Lock, Una Matata

9
Box: 11
ML: 26,0

54.00

Mereside Diva
6j. ch S (Ivawood - Mujaesce)

Trainer: T D Barron
Besitzer: Mereside Racing Limited & P

Andrew Mullen

20.09 Ayr 11 61.7 1454 11.515 11,0 Callum Rodriguez Jannas Journey, U Sure Do, Sheikh Raj
10.08 Haydock 7 62.1 1442 15.462 5,0 Connor Beasley Mostar Dreams, Lorna B, Mollie Foster
25.07 York 11 61.2 1408 9.464 6,0 Callum Rodriguez Pressure's On, Quest For Fun, Feel The Ne
28.06 Doncaster 8 59.4 1414 5.653 6,5 William Pyle Grand Traverse, Daring Legend, Billyb
13.06 York 3 61.7 1408 12.885 9,5 William Pyle Feel The Need, Tolstoy

10
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

54.00

Donna Nook
4j. b S (Bated Breath - Rostova)

Trainer: D O'Meara
Besitzer: M J Macleod

Mark Winn

09.01 Newcastle 3 58.5 1614 6.281 6,0 Jason Watson Mostar Dreams, Great Mates
01.01 Newcastle 8 59.4 1614 5.653 15,0 Mark Winn Francesi, Flying Fletcher, The Green Man
12.12 Southwell 3 58.5 1621 4.972 6,5 Jason Watson Bridget's View, Stateira
17.11 Newcastle 2 59.4 1614 4.972 13,0 Ryan Sexton Stateira, Selection
04.11 Lingfield 4 61.2 1610 4.972 6,5 Jason Watson Bella Perla, Zariela, Lady Of Arabia

11
Box: 3
ML: 8,0

52.20

Second Fiddle
7j. b S (Fulbright - Somedaysrdiamonds)

Trainer: I Jardine
Besitzer: Valerie Renwick & Mr Kevin K

Nicola Currie

10.01 Newcastle 7 61.2 1614 4.397 4,3 Mohammed Tabti Eligible, Book Of Life, Starliner
29.12 Newcastle 1 59.9 1614 3.716 6,5 Mohammed Tabti Maui Breeze, Francesi
24.11 Newcastle 3 60.8 1614 4.397 4,0 Aiden Brookes Electric Avenue, Valkyrja
17.10 Newcastle 1 56.2 1614 3.245 1,8 Aiden Brookes Mercurius Power, Electric Avenue
14.10 Newcastle 1 59.0 1614 3.245 1,8 Aiden Brookes One More Bottle, Miss Raincloud

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
15:15

3269 m
44.266 

Flach

Midnite AWC Marathon Trial Handicap
Rennpreis: 44.266  (23.193 10.876 5.440 2.718 1.359 680)

1
3269

Box: 1
ML: 11,0

62.60

Wise Eagle
9j. ch W (Free Eagle - Best Be Careful)

Trainer: A Nicol
Besitzer: The Seahouses Syndicate

Billy Garritty

01.01 Musselburgh 6 76.2 3979 15.609 3,5 Ryan Mania Fasol, Smokeringinthedark, Moonbow
12.12 Southwell 7 64.0 3312 13.190 13,0 Billy Garritty Blazeon Five, Alrazeen, Sax Appeal
20.08 York 12 62.6 3270 51.540 34,0 Warren Fentiman Santorini Star, Artisan Dancer, Almuhit
19.04 Musselburgh 4 60.8 2813 51.540 8,0 D Tudhope Kihavah, Aimeric, Loughville
14.02 Kelso 2 73.0 3265 8.035 2,3 Craig Nichol Bashful, Givemefive

2
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

61.20

Duke Of Oxford
6j. b W (Kingman - Miss Marjurie)

Trainer: M L W Bell
Besitzer: A Cope, Mr B Roberts And Mr

H Crouch

03.12 Kempton 1 62.1 3217 41.232 3,7 H Crouch Caprelo, Another Run
22.10 Kempton 5 60.3 3217 13.400 6,5 D Egan Sheradann, Enemy, Synergism
28.06 Newcastle 12 58.1 3270 81.000 12,0 Taryn Langley Spirit Mixer, Dancing In Paris, Charging Thu
09.05 Chester 13 58.1 3749 86.632 41,0 Tom Marquand East India Dock, Caballo De Mar, Zoffee
27.04 Southwell 3 61.2 3312 39.255 10,0 Joe Bradnam Caballo De Mar, Manxman

3
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

59.90

Brasil Power
7j. b W (Dark Angel - Venturous Spirit)

Trainer: G Boughey
Besitzer: Eleanor  Wellesley

Billy Loughnane

26.12 Wolverhampton 1 59.9 2461 13.916 4,3 Billy Loughnane Paradias, Haku
17.12 Lingfield 1 63.5 2414 4.972 4,3 P Cosgrave Charlie's Choice, Veraison
13.12 Wolverhampton 3 63.5 1906 4.972 4,5 Billy Loughnane Zryan, Phone Tag
03.12 Kempton 1 61.2 1609 6.281 5,0 Billy Loughnane Gilet, Plantadream
08.11 Wolverhampton 3 59.4 1739 7.956 23,0 Jack Callan City Of Poets, Zryan

4
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

59.40

Sheradann
6j. gr W (Roaring Lion - Shemima)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Fitri Hay

Tom Marquand

03.12 Kempton 10 61.7 3217 41.232 7,5 Edward Greatrex Duke Of Oxford, Caprelo, Another Run
22.10 Kempton 1 58.1 3217 13.400 8,0 Edward Greatrex Enemy, Synergism
20.09 Newmarket 8 60.3 3621 25.770 17,0 Billy Loughnane Reverend Hubert, Chutzpal, Belgravian
28.08 Southwell 1 58.5 3312 26.170 7,0 Edward Greatrex Artisan Dancer, Francesco Baracca
01.08 Goodwood 12 54.4 4112 38.655 13,0 David Probert Kyle Of Lochalsh, Mordor, Oxford Comma

5
Box: 11
ML: 8,0

59.40

Blazeon Five
8j. b S (Indian Haven - Precision Five)

Trainer: A King
Besitzer: Calne Engineering Ltd

J Mitchell

12.12 Southwell 1 58.5 3312 13.190 4,5 Rossa Ryan Alrazeen, Sax Appeal
29.10 Nottingham 1 62.6 2816 9.020 10,0 Cieren Fallon Personal Best, Dancingwithmyself
03.10 Ascot 1 59.9 3209 10.800 7,5 Rossa Ryan Double Meaning, Novelista
25.07 Ascot 4 62.6 3209 12.885 12,0 Rossa Ryan Many Men, Blindedbythelights, Fireblade
04.06 Warwick 3 70.8 3219 4.753 4,0 Thomas Bellamy Soleil D'arizona, Fromheretoeternity

6
Box: 2
ML: 5,5

57.60

Berkshire Sundance
6j. ch W (Decorated Knight - Hugs 'N Kisses)

Trainer: A M Balding
Besitzer: Berkshire Parts & Panels Ltd 

Oisin Murphy

10.12 Kempton 1 63.5 3217 6.281 3,0 Oisin Murphy New York Minute, Bashful Boy
20.11 Southwell 8 64.4 3312 4.972 2,8 P J McDonald New York Minute, Imperial Sovereign, Ribbl
11.10 York 1 61.2 3270 12.885 5,5 P J McDonald Ribble Vibe, Tazaman
20.11 Kempton 2 55.8 3217 12.885 2,5 Jason Watson Duke Of Oxford, Sheradann
31.10 Southwell 1 59.9 2836 4.972 2,2 Jason Watson Baltic, Le Rouge Chinois

7
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

56.70

Ribble Vibe
5j. b W (Sea The Stars - Mujarah)

Trainer: D O'Meara
Besitzer: The Horse Watchers 4

Jason Watson

01.12 Wolverhampton 1 61.7 3328 4.972 2,5 K Stott Senor Cortez, Diamond Bay
20.11 Southwell 3 63.0 3312 4.972 4,0 C J Whiteley New York Minute, Imperial Sovereign
11.10 York 2 61.2 3270 12.885 8,0 D Tudhope Berkshire Sundance, Tazaman
23.09 Southwell 4 59.4 2836 5.234 5,0 D Tudhope Tryfan, Road To Wembley, Imperial Soverei
07.09 York 5 58.5 3270 15.462 19,0 Mark Winn Rock N Roll Pinkie, Artisan Dancer, Fireblad

8
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

56.70

Tryfan
5j. b W (Nathaniel - Rhagori)

Trainer: Harry Charlton
Besitzer: Stop N Shares

Patrick-J McDonald

28.11 Southwell 3 59.9 2427 13.190 4,0 H Crouch Haku, Dramatic Star
23.09 Southwell 1 59.0 2836 5.234 4,5 H Crouch Road To Wembley, Imperial Sovereign
23.08 Goodwood 9 61.7 2816 11.674 13,0 Finley Marsh Miss Alpilles, Goblet Of Fire, Diamond Bay
24.07 Yarmouth 9 57.2 2832 25.770 17,0 T E Whelan Pole Star, Miller Spirit, Caprelo
28.06 Newcastle 2 59.0 3270 38.655 6,0 James Doyle Savrola, Sheradann

9
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

54.90

New York Minute
4j. b W (Wootton Bassett - Fancy)

Trainer: Joey Ramsden
Besitzer: Valmont

Hollie Doyle

10.12 Kempton 2 61.2 3217 6.281 3,0 H Crouch Berkshire Sundance, Bashful Boy
20.11 Southwell 1 60.3 3312 4.972 8,0 H Crouch Imperial Sovereign, Ribble Vibe
03.10 Southwell 1 58.1 3312 3.978 3,5 Edward Greatrex Kingdom Of Stars, Simiyann
11.09 Chelmsford City 1 59.4 2816 4.711 3,2 H Crouch Cardinal Point, Is I Right
25.08 Southwell 6 59.4 2836 3.978 3,5 H Crouch Double Meaning, Action Pact, Captain Robe

10
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

54.00

Humble Spark
6j. b W (Acclamation - Maiden Approach)

Trainer: J S Goldie
Besitzer: James Callow & Mr J S Goldi

Amie Waugh

01.01 Southwell 4 57.2 2427 15.702 17,0 Amie Waugh Enemy, Robusto, Another Run
19.12 Newcastle 3 64.4 2050 4.972 9,0 P Mulrennan Machete, Desert Emperor
05.12 Newcastle 8 63.5 2050 4.972 34,0 P Mulrennan Antrim, Pride Of Donegal, Jez Bomb
28.06 Newcastle 14 61.7 3270 38.655 13,0 P Mulrennan Savrola, Tryfan, Sheradann
24.05 Haydock 2 54.0 3261 23.193 21,0 Amie Waugh Caballo De Mar, Gibside

11
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

51.70

Weddell Sea
8j. b W (Sea The Stars - West Of Venus)

Trainer: M E Sowersby
Besitzer: A Waite

Andrew Mullen

16.12 Newcastle 1 61.7 3270 3.716 5,5 Cam Hardie Prince Quattro, Cosmic Soul
20.11 Southwell 6 59.0 3312 4.972 9,5 Aiden Brookes New York Minute, Imperial Sovereign, Ribbl
08.09 Newcastle 2 64.0 3270 3.978 5,0 Cam Hardie Hatysa, Gastronomy
01.08 Newcastle 2 60.8 3270 3.978 3,2 Cam Hardie Stand Strong, Paper Doll
12.07 York 8 58.1 3270 12.885 23,0 Cam Hardie Terrorise, Marbuzet, Rock N Roll Pinkie

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
15:50

2049 m
44.266 

Flach

Midnite AWC Middle Distance Trial Handicap
Rennpreis: 44.266  (23.193 10.876 5.440 2.718 1.359 680)

1
2049

Box: 13
ML: 17,0

62.60

Military Academy
5j. b W (Fastnet Rock - Sovereign Parade)

Trainer: Jane Chapple-Hyam
Besitzer: Jane Chapple-Hyam

Hollie Doyle

31.12 Lingfield 5 61.7 2012 28.355 3,2 Harry Davies Nebras, Tyrrhenian Sea, Duke's Command
25.10 Newbury 6 59.9 2414 42.532 21,0 R Havlin Hamish, Ancient Wisdom, Sea Scout
04.10 Ascot 5 59.9 2406 48.204 4,5 K Shoemark Al Qareem, Tenability, Hamish
13.09 Chester 4 59.4 2472 34.026 2,5 K T O'Neill Hamish, Mount Atlas, Grey Cuban
29.07 Goodwood 7 62.6 3219 283.550 9,5 W Buick Scandinavia, Illinois, Sweet William

2
Box: 14
ML: 11,0

61.20

Teumessias Fox
7j. ch W (Lope De Vega - Princess Serena)

Trainer: A M Balding
Besitzer: King Power Racing Co Ltd

Alfie Redman

17.11 Newcastle 3 62.6 2050 13.190 5,5 William Carver Nebras, Bragbor
03.11 Kempton 7 62.6 2212 41.232 3,7 P J McDonald King's Code, Londoner, Bulletin
11.10 York 9 60.3 2063 25.770 21,0 P J McDonald Grey Cuban, Insanity, Champagne Prince
05.07 Beverley 4 58.1 2435 28.355 6,5 Jason Watson Candleford, Karmology, Raja Raja
20.06 Ascot 11 62.6 2406 56.694 81,0 P J McDonald Ethical Diamond, Mutaawid, Naqeeb

3
Box: 1
ML: 9,0

60.80

Beylerbeyi
6j. b W (Invincible Spirit - Gherdaiya)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Midtech 2

Billy Loughnane

11.10 Newmarket 1 55.8 3621 90.195 8,0 Billy Loughnane Dawn Rising, Bunting
20.09 Newbury 3 58.5 2671 38.655 8,0 J P Spencer Lieber Power, Majestic Warrior
12.09 Doncaster 2 57.6 2922 36.078 11,0 C Lee Subsequent, Roaring Legend
22.08 Hamilton 4 59.0 2428 51.540 5,0 D Nolan Paddy The Squire, Defiance, Sportingsilver
07.08 Chepstow 1 60.3 2414 25.770 3,7 Edward Greatrex Winston Junior, Lieber Power

4
Box: 8
ML: 17,0

59.90

King's Code
6j. b W (Saxon Warrior - Polygon)

Trainer: P D Evans
Besitzer: Eric Griffiths & P D Evans

Pat Cosgrave

26.12 Wolverhampton 5 63.0 2461 13.916 8,5 Charles Bishop Brasil Power, Paradias, Haku
15.12 Lingfield 3 61.2 2012 13.190 3,0 N Callan Duke's Command, My Fermoy
27.11 Chelmsford City 1 63.0 2012 15.702 13,0 N Callan Race To The Stars, Whitcombe Rockstar
03.11 Kempton 1 57.6 2212 41.232 12,0 N Callan Londoner, Bulletin
15.10 Nottingham 2 61.2 2057 9.020 10,0 Billy Loughnane Loughville, Mr Alan

5
Box: 12
ML: 6,5

58.10

Regal Ulixes
4j. ch W (Ulysses - Regal Realm)

Trainer: A M Balding
Besitzer: Gary Gillies

Oisin Murphy

20.06 Ascot 7 58.1 2406 141.775 17,0 Oisin Murphy Amiloc, Zahrann, Galveston
06.06 Doncaster 1 62.1 2051 4.320 3,5 P J McDonald Daiquiri Bay, Antrim
20.09 Newbury 1 58.1 1609 16.200 3,1 Oisin Murphy King Of Cities, Echalar
03.09 Goodwood 3 60.3 1609 15.462 13,0 Oisin Murphy Glittering Legend, Pantile Warrior

6
Box: 9
ML: 34,0

57.60

Storm Catcher
8j. b W (Vadamos - Next Life)

Trainer: S Pearce
Besitzer: Killarney Glen

J Mitchell

15.12 Lingfield 5 59.0 2012 13.190 13,0 J Mitchell Duke's Command, My Fermoy, King's Code
27.11 Chelmsford City 13 63.0 2012 15.702 26,0 L Morris King's Code, Race To The Stars, Whitcomb
22.10 Kempton 8 63.5 1609 8.246 34,0 L Morris Local Hero, Blue Rc, Borgi
06.09 Kempton 5 61.2 2413 13.085 21,0 J Mitchell Siempre Arturo, Great Bedwyn, Mrs Twig
07.08 Chelmsford City 1 57.6 2012 23.193 34,0 L Morris Box To Box, Liberty Coach

7
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

56.70

Night Breeze
6j. b W (New Approach - Right Direction)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Midtech 2

Kaiya Fraser

09.08 Ascot 1 59.9 2406 39.344 3,7 R D Dolan La Pulga, Insanity
12.07 Ascot 2 57.2 2406 24.300 2,6 J P Spencer Mount Atlas, Houstonn
05.07 Haydock 3 54.4 2373 77.310 19,0 L Morris Plage De Havre, Paddy The Squire
07.06 Epsom 5 55.3 2420 38.655 17,0 David Probert Small Fry, Dream Harder, Maxi King
10.05 Ascot 1 57.2 2406 16.200 17,0 David Probert Ocean Of Dreams, Houstonn

8
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

56.20

Parlando
7j. b W (Dubawi - Discourse)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Spencer Coomes & Partner

Ryan Kavanagh

26.12 Wolverhampton 1 59.9 1906 7.956 3,2 Edward Greatrex Zryan, Unassuming
18.12 Chelmsford City 1 61.7 2012 6.281 3,5 Edward Greatrex Hinchinbrooke, War Chant
27.11 Chelmsford City 5 56.7 2012 15.702 21,0 Edward Greatrex King's Code, Race To The Stars, Whitcomb
08.11 Wolverhampton 8 59.0 1739 7.956 15,0 Kaiya Fraser City Of Poets, Zryan, Brasil Power
15.10 Nottingham 9 57.6 2057 9.020 11,0 Edward Greatrex Loughville, King's Code, Mr Alan

9
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

55.80

Cristo
4j. ch W (Havana Grey - Puzzled Look)

Trainer: R Hannon
Besitzer: Middleham Park Racing Cxxv

Sean Levey

11.05 Newcastle 3 61.7 2050 17.010 4,0 Joe Leavy Gunship, War Hawk
08.05 Chelmsford City 1 62.1 2012 5.757 2,5 S M Levey Lady Chartwell, Lazieelunch
18.04 Chelmsford City 1 60.8 2012 13.085 4,3 Tom Marquand Magna Gee Gee, Scarlet Sunset
02.04 Southwell 2 60.3 1621 3.978 9,5 S M Levey Bulletin, Ventura Dream
28.09 Ripon 2 59.4 1609 5.234 3,2 K Stott Law Degree, Blessed Star

10
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

55.80

Midnight Lion
6j. br W (Nathaniel - Coyote)

Trainer: J S Goldie
Besitzer: Paul Stewart & Mr Jim S Gold

Amie Waugh

01.01 Newcastle 1 60.8 2050 9.631 8,0 Lauren Young Machete, Urban Road
20.12 Newcastle 1 61.7 1614 4.972 4,3 Lauren Young Flying Fletcher, Callianassa
13.12 Newcastle 6 54.0 1421 13.190 19,0 Lauren Young Apotheosis, Pocklington, Storm Star
05.12 Newcastle 5 60.8 1421 4.972 6,0 P Mulrennan Eldrickjones, Benacre, Al Muqdad
18.11 Newcastle 1 59.0 1421 7.956 21,0 Lauren Young Unassuming, King's Lynn

11
Box: 11
ML: 6,0

55.30

Time Loop
5j. b S (Lope De Vega - Fine Time)

Trainer: W J Haggas
Besitzer: Sheikh Juma Dalmook Al Mak

Tom Marquand

22.12 Wolverhampton 2 60.8 1906 3.942 1,7 Cieren Fallon Rastnet, Sweet Princess
26.11 Chelmsford City 1 59.4 2012 4.187 4,0 Cieren Fallon Good Old Days, Aethelthryth
18.10 Nottingham 2 58.1 1678 3.780 3,7 Cieren Fallon Treasure, Frightening

12
Box: 2
ML: 17,0

55.30

Dark Moon Rising
7j. b W (Night Of Thunder - Al Nassa)

Trainer: K A Ryan
Besitzer: Angie Bailey

O McSweeney

11.10 York 2 61.2 2063 12.885 10,0 T Eaves Let's Dream, Noble Horizon
18.09 Ayr 7 59.0 2012 15.462 15,0 T Eaves El Burhan, Austrian Theory, Hornsea Bay
07.09 York 3 59.4 2063 15.462 15,0 Jack Callan Zain Blue, Dante's Lad
23.08 York 6 55.8 2063 51.540 23,0 Saffie Osborne Dain Ma Nut In, Per Contra, Westridge, Cas
26.07 York 8 60.8 2385 15.462 8,0 T Eaves Beylerbeyi, Albany, Per Contra
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5
15:50

2049 m
44.266 

Flach

Midnite AWC Middle Distance Trial Handicap
Rennpreis: 44.266  (23.193 10.876 5.440 2.718 1.359 680)

13
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

54.90

Zryan
5j. b W (Night Of Thunder - Dahama)

Trainer: D O'Meara
Besitzer: Gallop Racing & Mr Gary Do

Mark Winn

26.12 Wolverhampton 2 61.2 1906 7.956 4,5 Cieren Fallon Parlando, Unassuming
13.12 Wolverhampton 1 62.6 1906 4.972 5,0 Callum Shepherd Phone Tag, Brasil Power
06.12 Wolverhampton 5 63.0 1739 4.972 4,0 Jason Watson Tribal Wisdom, Shihoku, Hitched
08.11 Wolverhampton 2 59.9 1739 7.956 13,0 Jason Watson City Of Poets, Brasil Power
17.10 Haydock 3 60.3 1602 8.100 15,0 Billy Loughnane Eternal Force, Talis Evolvere

14
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

52.60

Flame Of Forest
4j. b W (Kodiac - Chilly Morning)

Trainer: K R Burke
Besitzer: G Devlin

Nicola Currie

27.12 Wolverhampton 2 62.6 1739 4.972 7,5 S H James Advancing, Farasi Lane
27.10 Newcastle 2 62.1 1614 3.942 4,0 S A Gray Oursin, They All Know Me
19.05 Carlisle 1 59.0 1385 3.780 3,7 C Lee Twisting Physics, Comanche Warrior
25.04 Doncaster 7 58.5 1414 5.832 34,0 S H James Remmooz, Sea Force, River King

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
16:20

1207 m
44.266 

Flach

Midnite AWC Sprint Trial Handicap
Rennpreis: 44.266  (23.193 10.876 5.440 2.718 1.359 680)

1
1207

Box: 14
ML: 7,0

62.60

Ten Pounds
5j. b W (Ten Sovereigns - Lady Fashion)

Trainer: Joey Ramsden
Besitzer: Valmont

H Crouch

01.01 Southwell 4 62.6 1222 23.553 5,0 H Crouch Pocklington, Eminency, Lakers
01.10 Kempton 1 61.2 1207 13.400 2,5 Billy Loughnane Divine Libra, Al Shabab Storm
12.07 Newmarket 4 62.6 1408 51.540 9,0 T E Whelan More Thunder, Aalto, Billyjoh
21.06 Ascot 3 59.4 1207 90.195 19,0 T E Whelan Get It, More Thunder
10.05 Ascot 16 60.3 1408 51.540 7,5 T E Whelan Hickory, Qirat, Gleneagle Bay

2
Box: 11
ML: 13,0

60.80

Wiltshire
6j. b W (Aclaim - Simballina)

Trainer: W J Haggas
Besitzer: The Marathon Partnership

Tom Marquand

01.01 Southwell 11 62.1 1222 23.553 34,0 Tom Marquand Pocklington, Eminency, Lakers
06.04 Southwell 7 60.8 1222 39.255 7,0 Cieren Fallon Ferrous, Aramram, Diligent Harry
16.11 Newcastle 3 59.4 1207 28.355 6,0 Jason Hart Night Raider, Annaf
05.10 Ascot 8 59.0 1207 48.204 7,5 Cieren Fallon Apollo One, Jarraaf, Russet Gold
28.09 Haydock 2 62.6 1006 30.924 6,0 Cieren Fallon Blue Storm, Aberama Gold

3
Box: 8
ML: 5,0

60.30

Pocklington
5j. b H (Blue Point - Ladies Are Forever)

Trainer: G R Oldroyd
Besitzer: Bond Thoroughbred Limited

Patrick-J McDonald

01.01 Southwell 1 59.0 1222 23.553 2,7 P J McDonald Eminency, Lakers
13.12 Newcastle 2 59.4 1421 13.190 2,6 P J McDonald Apotheosis, Storm Star
14.09 Doncaster 2 58.5 1309 36.078 3,2 P J McDonald Desert Falcon, Akkadian Thunder
23.08 York 3 59.0 1207 61.848 5,0 P J McDonald Northern Ticker, Commanche Falls
26.07 York 5 59.0 1207 51.540 6,5 P J McDonald Elmonjed, Jubilee Walk, Rock Opera

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

60.30

Berkshire Whisper
4j. b H (Dark Angel - Samaah)

Trainer: A M Balding
Besitzer: Berkshire Parts & Panels Ltd 

Oisin Murphy

17.12 Kempton 4 60.8 1207 13.400 5,0 Jason Watson El Bodon, Coul Angel, Heathcliff
26.11 Southwell 2 62.6 1222 13.190 7,0 Jason Watson Betsen, Spangled Mac
20.06 Ascot 14 58.1 1207 411.573 101,0 K Shoemark Time For Sandals, Arizona Blaze, Rayevka
17.05 Newbury 4 58.1 1207 36.862 13,0 Oisin Murphy Symbol Of Honour, Ides Of March, Sayidah 
18.04 Newcastle 1 59.4 1207 77.310 5,5 Oisin Murphy Master Technician, Cyclonite

5
Box: 13
ML: 26,0

59.00

Fivethousandtoone
8j. b W (Frankel - Promised Money)

Trainer: T D Easterby
Besitzer: King Power Racing Co Ltd

Sean Kirrane

01.01 Southwell 9 59.4 1222 23.553 51,0 Jason Hart Pocklington, Eminency, Lakers
20.09 Ayr 17 60.3 1207 33.501 29,0 D Allan Candy, Sondad, Eye Of Dubai
13.09 Doncaster 6 54.9 1137 51.540 29,0 Warren Fentiman Eternal Sunshine, Apollo One, Rosario
16.08 Ripon 6 54.9 1207 51.540 12,0 D Allan Intervention, Kodiac Thriller, First Folio
31.07 Wolverhampton 2 59.0 1225 38.655 12,0 D Allan Stormy Impact, Al Shabab Storm

6
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

58.50

Coul Angel
4j. b W (Coulsty - Iamnoangel)

Trainer: M Appleby
Besitzer: RP Racing Ltd

Robert Havlin

01.01 Southwell 6 58.5 1222 23.553 4,5 Billy Loughnane Pocklington, Eminency, Lakers
17.12 Kempton 2 57.6 1207 13.400 7,5 R Havlin El Bodon, Heathcliff
05.11 Kempton 1 55.3 1207 13.400 3,2 R Havlin Heathcliff, Carbine Harvester
29.10 Kempton 1 61.7 1207 6.281 2,6 R Havlin Mr Cool, Mesaafi
18.10 Wolverhampton 3 59.4 1225 7.956 3,0 Hollie Doyle Super Saiyan, Wicket Keeper

7
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

57.20

Germanic
5j. ch W (Saxon Warrior - Alice Liddel)

Trainer: J A Camacho
Besitzer: N O'keeffe

Rowan Scott

17.11 Newcastle 1 59.9 1207 7.956 4,0 Ryan Sexton Heavenly Heather, Secret Guest
25.10 Doncaster 11 58.1 1009 25.770 29,0 Ryan Sexton Smart Vision, Duran, Solar Aclaim
27.09 Haydock 6 59.4 1006 25.770 15,0 Ryan Sexton King Of Light, All Ways Glamorous, Duran
02.08 Goodwood 21 57.6 1207 128.850 67,0 Ryan Sexton Two Tribes, Strike Red, Jakajaro
12.07 Ascot 17 61.7 1006 51.540 12,0 Cieren Fallon Alzahir, Reigning Profit, Mesaafi

8
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

55.80

Sergeant Wilko
5j. b W (Bungle Inthejungle - Lady Spangles)

Trainer: K A Ryan
Besitzer: King Power Racing Co Ltd

Shane-A. Gray

20.09 Ayr 19 62.6 1207 33.501 19,0 T Eaves Candy, Sondad, Eye Of Dubai
06.09 Ascot 6 61.2 1207 18.039 11,0 D C Costello Brosay, Jubilee Walk, Binhareer
26.07 York 17 58.5 1207 51.540 26,0 T Eaves Elmonjed, Jubilee Walk, Rock Opera
28.06 Newcastle 5 61.2 1207 25.770 7,0 J P Spencer Fivethousandtoone, Pocklington, He's A Mo
31.05 Haydock 4 61.2 1207 16.200 26,0 T Eaves Kodi Lion, Arctic Thunder, Sergeant Pep

9
Box: 12
ML: 13,0

55.80

Heavenly Heather
5j. ch S (Shamardal - Right Direction)

Trainer: Tracy Waggott
Besitzer: S Rain

Barry McHugh

13.01 Newcastle 1 61.2 1006 4.972 3,0 Barry McHugh Lethal Nymph, Monks Dream
13.12 Newcastle 1 59.0 1207 5.548 3,5 T Eaves Aberama Gold, Dandy Magic
27.11 Newcastle 2 58.1 1207 4.972 6,0 T Eaves Filly One, Arnhem
17.11 Newcastle 2 56.2 1207 7.956 29,0 Barry McHugh Germanic, Secret Guest
27.10 Newcastle 6 60.8 1421 4.972 34,0 T Eaves Arctic Dawn, Fire Flame, Jolly Roger

10
Box: 1
ML: 17,0

55.30

Eminency
6j. gr W (Havana Grey - Kendamara)

Trainer: S C Williams
Besitzer: J Morley

Jack Dace

01.01 Southwell 2 54.4 1222 23.553 34,0 Jack Dace Pocklington, Lakers
18.12 Chelmsford City 1 59.9 1408 6.281 7,0 Jack Dace Calyxoh, Grabajabba
08.11 Doncaster 4 63.0 1414 11.515 26,0 Jack Dace Lir Speciale, Golden Pharaoh, Rainbow Neb
21.10 Yarmouth 1 63.0 1411 5.653 12,0 Rossa Ryan Pietro, Great Dream
28.09 Epsom 4 63.0 1411 6.281 3,2 Marco Ghiani Musical Angel, Silver Trumpet, Woodstock

11
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

55.30

The Caltonian
7j. b W (Swiss Spirit - Azelle)

Trainer: L A Perratt
Besitzer: John Murphy & Miss L A Perr

Kieran O'Neill

09.12 Newcastle 6 59.9 1006 7.956 8,0 P Mulrennan Paddy's Day, Oriental Prince, Rhythm N Ho
17.11 Newcastle 4 61.2 1207 7.956 15,0 Ryan Kavanagh Germanic, Heavenly Heather, Secret Guest
30.10 Southwell 11 63.0 1422 6.031 34,0 P Mulrennan Angel Hunter, Morte Point, Master Richard
18.08 Ayr 7 58.1 1207 6.281 12,0 Sean Kirrane Aberama Gold, Kelpie Grey, Taygar
14.08 Windsor 12 59.0 1025 18.039 15,0 Kaiya Fraser Rocking Ends, Clearpoint, Moulin Booj

12
Box: 10
ML: 17,0

54.90

Photosynthesis
5j. b W (Aclaim - Inflorescence)

Trainer: P W Chapple-Hyam
Besitzer: The Rogues Gallery

Harry Davies

20.09 Newmarket 1 62.6 1207 6.778 5,0 Harry Davies Sixtygeesbaby, Golden Redemption
30.08 Chester 7 59.9 1223 12.885 7,5 Harry Davies Marchogion, Miraculous, Showering
05.07 Haydock 9 56.7 1442 26.170 6,5 L Morris King's Lynn, Bobby Bennu, Jumby
12.06 Newbury 3 59.0 1408 14.174 4,5 Rossa Ryan Twisting Physics, Chalk Mountain
09.05 Ascot 5 56.7 1207 10.800 7,5 R Havlin Get It, Kodi Lion, Over The Blues
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6
16:20

1207 m
44.266 

Flach

Midnite AWC Sprint Trial Handicap
Rennpreis: 44.266  (23.193 10.876 5.440 2.718 1.359 680)

13
Box: 9
ML: 21,0

54.00

Purest Time
6j. b W (Time Test - Purest)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: M Greaves

Joanna Mason

01.01 Southwell 5 54.4 1222 23.553 41,0 Edward Greatrex Pocklington, Eminency, Lakers
17.12 Kempton 10 55.8 1207 13.400 17,0 Saffie Osborne El Bodon, Coul Angel, Heathcliff
08.12 Wolverhampton 3 60.8 1225 7.956 7,5 Edward Greatrex Stratusnine, Dubai Bling
11.10 York 2 55.3 1207 51.540 41,0 Joanna Mason Binhareer, Korker
14.09 Doncaster 13 54.9 1309 36.078 13,0 Saffie Osborne Desert Falcon, Pocklington, Akkadian Thun

14
Box: 6
ML: 21,0

51.70

Oriental Prince
5j. b W (Orientor - Eternalist)

Trainer: J S Goldie
Besitzer: Johnnie Delta Racing

Amie Waugh

01.01 Southwell 3 58.1 1222 15.702 9,0 Amie Waugh Bell Shot, Filly One
09.12 Newcastle 2 54.9 1006 7.956 5,5 Lauren Young Paddy's Day, Rhythm N Hooves
17.11 Newcastle 7 56.7 1207 7.956 15,0 Amie Waugh Germanic, Heavenly Heather, Secret Guest
01.11 Newcastle 1 55.3 1006 4.972 3,2 Lauren Young Grandlad, Monks Dream
13.10 Musselburgh 9 61.2 1007 4.187 5,5 Kaiya Fraser Vince L'amour, Parisiac, Brazilian Belle

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
16:55

1207 m
44.266 

Flach

BetMGM AWC 3YO Trial Handicap
Rennpreis: 44.266  (23.193 10.876 5.440 2.718 1.359 680)

1
1207

Box: 5
ML: 17,0

61.20

Rogue Supremacy
3j. b H (St Mark's Basilica - Mighty Spirit)

Trainer: D O'Meara
Besitzer: The Rogues Gallery

Patrick-J McDonald

25.09 Newmarket 6 58.1 1408 34.026 34,0 Harry Davies Distant Storm, Commander's Intent, Archer 
06.09 Kempton 3 58.5 1207 39.697 41,0 L Morris Five Ways
20.08 York 19 59.0 1207 51.540 17,0 D Tudhope Ruby's Angel, Mo Of Cairo, Chairmanfourti
30.07 Goodwood 5 58.5 1006 56.710 34,0 Rossa Ryan Lady Iman, Argentine Tango, Dickensian
17.07 Hamilton 1 62.1 1012 5.286 1,7 D Tudhope Ice Cold Alex, Soca Star

2
Box: 7
ML: 7,5

59.00

Monarch's Gold
3j. b H (Too Darn Hot - Maid Up)

Trainer: K P De Foy
Besitzer: AMO Racing Limited

Rowan Scott

24.10 Southwell 1 62.1 1222 3.402 1,2 D Egan Start Me Up, Diamond Aura
26.09 Haydock 2 62.1 1207 5.400 1,9 D Egan Gentle George, Night Mission
03.09 Kempton 1 59.0 1207 5.940 7,5 D Egan Mr Seagull, Wedonttelllies

3
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

59.00

Bassenthwaite
3j. b W (Ardad - Thirlmere)

Trainer: C G Cox
Besitzer: David W Armstrong

H Crouch

03.11 Wolverhampton 1 59.4 1025 4.972 2,7 H Crouch Moira Express, Angel Numbers
29.08 Sandown 4 60.3 1015 6.019 3,2 H Crouch Lebron Power, Exclamation, Proof
09.07 Ffos Las 1 59.0 1006 3.672 23,0 David Probert Hilitany, Gaga Mate
23.05 Bath 5 59.0 1015 3.672 12,0 Finley Marsh America, Lil Brother, Fortification
10.05 Ascot 6 59.0 1006 11.880 34,0 Rossa Ryan Military Code, Fitzella, Old Is Gold

4
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

58.10

Ten Carat Harry
3j. b W (Ardad - Go On Mary)

Trainer: J A Osborne
Besitzer: The Ten Club

Billy Loughnane

18.12 Southwell 1 62.1 1222 4.972 2,0 Saffie Osborne Victor Cee, Wisetanck
26.11 Southwell 1 61.2 1222 4.972 2,0 Saffie Osborne Eternal Solace, One And Gone
04.11 Lingfield 1 60.3 1208 4.972 3,2 William Carver Ecclefechan, Lightning Polka
17.10 Newcastle 1 59.9 1207 5.234 8,0 William Carver Sioux Perfect, Dandy's Rocket
01.10 Catterick 3 61.2 1414 4.320 2,8 William Carver Real American, Beyond The Bar

5
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

57.20

Gold Queen Kindly
3j. ch W (Lope De Vega - Queen Kindly)

Trainer: K R Burke
Besitzer: Jaber Abdullah

Pierre-Louis Jamin

24.10 Doncaster 4 61.2 1209 7.851 3,2 Jack Nicholls Rising Power, Gwen John, Go Vince Go
20.09 Newbury 5 58.5 1207 73.723 13,0 D Tudhope Words Of Truth, Into The Sky, Flying Comet
16.08 Ripon 2 60.8 1207 12.885 2,2 C Lee Al Shaham, Sword Maker
06.08 Pontefract 1 60.3 1207 4.860 1,5 C Lee Sanaam, King's Road Dandy

6
Box: 6
ML: 15,0

55.80

Gorey Gold
3j. ch W (Galileo Gold - Columbia Kid)

Trainer: J G Portman
Besitzer: Portlee Bloodstock

Rob Hornby

01.01 Southwell 1 60.8 1421 10.468 5,5 Rob Hornby Chale Chalo, Generous Rascal
10.12 Kempton 4 61.2 1408 6.281 6,0 Rob Hornby Beccadelli, Galileo Island, Hello Humphrey
08.11 Doncaster 2 59.4 1209 11.515 5,0 Rossa Ryan The Resdev Scholar, Proof
25.10 Newbury 3 59.0 1207 8.374 10,0 Rob Hornby Lebron Power, Better And Better
08.10 Kempton 4 59.4 1207 6.281 9,5 J Mitchell Ballistic Missile, Angel Of Anfield, Too Darn 

7
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

54.40

Augustus Gloop
3j. ch H (St Mark's Basilica - Minnaloushe)

Trainer: J R Fanshawe
Besitzer: Justwow

Harry Davies

06.01 Wolverhampton 2 59.9 1225 4.972 3,5 George Wood Saffron Dandy, Magic Stone
28.09 Newcastle 1 60.3 1207 14.040 3,2 Daniel Muscutt Major Neigh Sayer, Foxtrot Flyer
13.09 Lingfield 2 60.3 1208 3.672 8,5 Daniel Muscutt Romeo Montague, Manly Fireball
20.08 Kempton 5 60.3 1408 5.940 12,0 Daniel Muscutt Tierra Del Toro, Lieutenant Kije, Luzon Heig

8
Box: 2
ML: 8,0

53.10

Lord Harcourt
3j. gr W (Havana Grey - Diva D)

Trainer: E Walker
Besitzer: TBT Racing

Jack Doughty

31.12 Lingfield 1 60.3 1208 3.716 1,9 K Shoemark Akabusi, Up The Agenda
08.12 Lingfield 1 59.4 1208 3.716 2,8 K Shoemark Akabusi, Green Dame
13.10 Yarmouth 6 60.8 1210 4.397 2,8 K Shoemark Romantic Twilight, My Dad Tom, Son Of Sar
08.09 Newcastle 2 60.3 1006 3.672 2,1 P Mulrennan Dark Angel Star, Master Harry
02.08 Thirsk 4 60.3 1006 4.860 11,0 George Downing Rikki Tiki Tavi, The Lost Sock, Boston Dan

9
Box: 11
ML: 21,0

53.10

One And Gone
3j. b W (Galileo Gold - Gravity Queen)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Moorgate Racing Limited

Kieran O'Neill

18.12 Southwell 4 58.5 1222 4.972 5,0 Ryan Kavanagh Ten Carat Harry, Victor Cee, Wisetanck
26.11 Southwell 3 58.5 1222 4.972 3,7 Ryan Kavanagh Ten Carat Harry, Eternal Solace
19.11 Kempton 1 60.3 1207 4.320 2,2 Ryan Kavanagh Cool Doc Boy, Cool Molly
09.10 Chelmsford City 3 59.4 1207 4.187 4,5 C Lee River Spey, Bellini Spirit
19.09 Newbury 5 60.3 1207 6.480 3,7 S De Sousa Black Star Boy, Twilight Glow, Noble Vow

10
Box: 9
ML: 2,88

51.70

Dartrey
3j. ch W (Lope De Vega - Falling Petals)

Trainer: R M Beckett
Besitzer: Juddmonte

Hollie Doyle

06.01 Southwell 1 60.3 1222 3.716 1,4 Edward Greatrex Space Bear, Flash Rascal
03.01 Southwell 1 57.6 1421 4.397 1,3 Edward Greatrex Dagger Strike, Archangel Josepi
01.01 Southwell 1 59.4 1222 7.851 1,7 H Crouch Mademoiselle Belle, Mereside Princess
31.10 Newmarket 11 58.1 1408 5.154 51,0 Edward Greatrex Yazin, Princling, Richie's Rocket
23.08 Windsor 11 60.3 1218 3.672 12,0 H Crouch Poatan, Division, Gaurdman

11
Box: 1
ML: 17,0

51.70

Remi Mae
3j. b S (Invincible Spirit - Indian Blessing)

Trainer: A M Balding
Besitzer: Norman Court Stud & Susan 

Nicola Currie

03.01 Southwell 3 56.7 1222 5.400 7,0 P J McDonald Jungle Ruler, Leonetto
05.09 Haydock 2 58.1 1207 21.600 6,0 P J McDonald Lightning Polka, Vencedora
22.08 Newmarket 7 58.1 1408 5.154 34,0 William Carver Inis Mor, Enchanted Queen, Wild Dahlia

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
17:30

1613 m
44.266 

Flach

BetMGM AWC Mile Trial Handicap
Rennpreis: 44.266  (23.193 10.876 5.440 2.718 1.359 680)

1
1613

Box: 8
ML: 6,0

62.60

Witch Hunter
7j. b W (Siyouni - Sorciere)

Trainer: R Hannon
Besitzer: William Stobart

Sean Levey

07.01 Kempton 5 59.4 1408 13.608 5,0 S M Levey The Lost King, Popmaster, Heathcliff
03.11 Kempton 3 62.6 1408 13.400 17,0 S M Levey Chancellor, Sarab Star
18.10 Ascot 19 59.4 1609 103.080 29,0 Joe Leavy Crown Of Oaks, Holloway Boy, Ebt's Guard
28.09 Newcastle 1 61.7 1421 38.655 10,0 Tyrese Cameron Superposition, The Wizard Of Eye
05.09 Ascot 6 60.8 1609 23.193 15,0 Joe Leavy Shout, Mr Swivell, Ebt's Guard

2
Box: 1
ML: 3,25

62.10

Storm Star
5j. ch H (Night Of Thunder - Dancing Star)

Trainer: A M Balding
Besitzer: J C Smith

Oisin Murphy

13.12 Newcastle 3 61.2 1421 13.190 3,7 Jason Watson Apotheosis, Pocklington
18.04 Newcastle 1 56.7 1614 77.310 3,5 Jason Watson Roi De France, Apiarist
17.01 Newcastle 1 56.7 1614 23.193 4,5 Hayley Turner Fantastic Fox, Dragon Icon
01.01 Newcastle 1 53.5 1615 13.190 4,5 Hayley Turner Apiarist, Popmaster
02.11 Southwell 3 54.0 1621 12.988 8,0 Hayley Turner Sardinian Warrior, Silver Sword, Kalamunda

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

60.30

Apiarist
5j. b W (Night Of Thunder - Samdaniya)

Trainer: K A Ryan
Besitzer: S Ryan

Shane-A. Gray

04.10 Ascot 3 55.8 1408 92.772 6,5 Billy Garritty Native Warrior, Hickory
20.09 Ayr 12 61.7 1609 23.193 7,0 T Eaves Thunder Roar, Theoryofeverything, Impartial
21.08 York 10 61.2 1584 77.310 15,0 T Eaves Bullet Point, Cerulean Bay, Remmooz
03.08 Galway 4 60.8 1408 54.545 8,5 Ronan Whelan Princess Child, Gleneagle Bay, Dunum
19.06 Ascot 8 59.4 1408 56.694 26,0 T Eaves Never So Brave, Akkadian Thunder, Holguin

4
Box: 7
ML: 15,0

59.40

James Mchenry
6j. gr W (Starspangledbanner - Savvy)

Trainer: E Bethell
Besitzer: Peter Jeffers

Callum Rodriguez

12.04 Newbury 11 61.2 1616 36.078 6,0 W Buick Ebt's Guard, Urban Lion, Classic
28.09 Newmarket 2 56.7 1811 90.195 21,0 Callum Rodriguez Liberty Lane, Toimy Son
22.08 York 4 55.8 1584 77.310 13,0 P J McDonald Thunder Run, Mirsky, Holloway Boy
03.08 Thirsk 2 60.8 1608 15.702 6,5 Callum Rodriguez La Trinidad, Thunder Run
02.07 Hamilton 2 64.4 1672 15.462 10,0 Callum Rodriguez Aragon Castle, Pisanello

5
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

57.20

Crack On Boys
4j. b H (Cracksman - Carmens Fate)

Trainer: Tom Clover
Besitzer: The Galivanters

J Mitchell

17.12 Kempton 6 62.1 1609 8.246 6,0 J Mitchell Final Night, Dingle, Uniting
03.10 Ascot 5 59.0 1609 10.800 5,0 Rossa Ryan Angel Hunter, Mythical Guest, Grizedale
21.08 Newcastle 1 58.5 1614 25.770 19,0 J Mitchell Nikovo, Tremolo
25.07 Sandown 3 61.7 1609 6.019 8,0 D Egan Indalo, Man Of La Mancha
31.05 York 7 61.2 2063 14.174 17,0 N Callan Dante's Lad, Urban Glimpse, Munsif

6
Box: 9
ML: 7,0

56.70

Talis Evolvere
6j. b W (Awtaad - My Henrietta)

Trainer: R Hannon
Besitzer: B Austin & Partner

Alec Voikhansky

03.01 Southwell 1 61.2 1621 5.653 3,2 Alec Voikhansky Golden Pharaoh, Tribal Wisdom
03.12 Kempton 5 63.0 1609 6.281 3,2 S M Levey Brasil Power, Gilet, Plantadream
08.11 Doncaster 16 65.3 1414 11.515 11,0 Toby Moore Lir Speciale, Golden Pharaoh, Rainbow Neb
17.10 Haydock 2 61.2 1602 8.100 7,0 Joe Leavy Eternal Force, Zryan
01.10 Kempton 4 64.0 1609 6.281 5,5 Tyrese Cameron Olympic Candle, Cogitate, Footwork

7
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

56.20

Rogue Encore
5j. b W (Kodiac - Encore L'amour)

Trainer: P W Chapple-Hyam
Besitzer: The Rogues Gallery

Patrick-J McDonald

28.09 Newcastle 1 63.0 1614 13.085 6,5 P J McDonald Urban Sprawl, Leadenhall
25.08 Ripon 7 61.2 1609 15.462 9,0 Harry Davies Silent Age, Barley, Capital Guarantee
26.07 Newcastle 2 63.0 1614 5.234 5,5 Mason Paetel Callianassa, Sheriff's Court
11.06 Yarmouth 3 59.9 1612 5.653 13,0 D Egan Unassuming, Believe The Storm
18.04 Lingfield 14 58.5 2012 33.501 34,0 Mason Paetel Hitched, Son Of Man, Mr Baloo

8
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

55.30

Dosman
5j. b W (Kingman - Diamond Fields)

Trainer: Oli Rix
Besitzer: Dynasty Racing

Jonny Peate

17.12 Kempton 8 61.7 1609 8.246 51,0 Jonny Peate Final Night, Dingle, Uniting
18.10 Wolverhampton 3 63.0 1906 3.888 4,5 William Carver Big Sip, Bystander
10.10 York 15 56.2 1584 25.770 101,0 William Carver Ice Max, Thunder Roar, Northern Express
21.08 Newcastle 13 58.5 1421 38.655 23,0 William Carver Golden Mind, King's Lynn, Mister Bluebird
24.07 Yarmouth 12 63.5 1411 25.770 12,0 Saffie Osborne Mister Bluebird, El Bodon, Racingbreaks Ry

9
Box: 2
ML: 8,0

52.20

Uniting
4j. b W (Mehmas - Unique)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Steel A Win

Hollie Doyle

17.12 Kempton 3 56.2 1609 8.246 5,5 Ryan Kavanagh Final Night, Dingle
27.11 Newcastle 1 61.7 1614 3.716 2,7 Ryan Kavanagh Tasever, Hale End
19.11 Kempton 1 60.8 1609 4.187 10,0 Ryan Kavanagh Wilhelmina, Atmosphere
29.10 Kempton 3 57.6 1609 6.281 19,0 Ryan Kavanagh Silca Bay, Cogitate
14.10 Leicester 13 55.8 1408 8.898 81,0 Ryan Kavanagh Storm Free, Count Palatine, It Just Takes Ti

Ergebnis: Quoten:


